
 0200-FWF              650-750 CONTINENTAL 0200 FIREWALL FORWARD  
                                            ** PACKING LIST **           REVISION DATE:  Oct 31, 2011 

Customer:  ______________________                     Note:  Factory new 0-200 for E-LSA

PART No. DESCRIPTION QTY. SHIPPED B/O

Sec. 1   CARBURETOR HEAT INTAKE AREA

05-14084 CARB. HEAT CABLE A740 1 [  ] [  ]
641534 CARB. HEAT BOX 1 [  ] [  ]
35923 HEAT BOX GASKET (ref airfilter) 1 [  ] [  ]
A40599 AIR FILTER BOX WITH FILTER   08-01542 1 [  ] [  ]
24306 CARB. HEAT BOX STUDS (ref airfilter) 4 [  ] [  ]
24308 CARB. HEAT BOX PINS (ref airfilter) 4 [  ] [  ]
21323 BOTTOM CARB GASKET 1 [  ] [  ]
MS35333-41 TOOTH LOCK WASHERS FOR CARB 8 [  ] [  ]

05-29908 
SCAT HOSE 2" DIA FROM HEAT SHROUD TO CARB. HEAT 
BOX 2 FEET [  ] [  ]

HAS-28 2-1/4”  HOSE CLAMP (for Scat hose) FOR SCAT 2 [  ] [  ]
21323 CARB BOX BRACKET TO ENGINE 1 [  ] [  ]
20-M-35-10/1 DRILLED HOLT IN SHANK AN3 + WASHER + NUT 1 [  ] [  ]

20-E-8-5/4 CABLE END + JAM NUT + LOCK WASHER FOR HEAT BOX 1 [  ] [  ]
TS17R-12 ADEL CLAMP 3/4" FOR CABLE 2 [  ] [  ]
TS17R-5 ADEL CLAMP 1/4" FOR CABLE 2 [  ] [  ]
AN742-D3 3/16" PLAIN CLAMP 1 [  ] [  ]
AN3-4A BOLT+ WASHER + NUT 3 [  ] [  ]

Sec. 2   THROTTLE CABLE  AREA

05-08660 THROTTLE CABLE   5 FT FRICTION LOCK CONTROL - 800 
TYPE CABLE 2 [  ] [  ]

10465
SLOTTED BRACKET ASSEMBLY.                                               
2 WELDED TOGETHER

1 [  ] [  ]

MW-3
ROD END FEMALE BEARING TO FIT END OF THROTTLE 
CABLE. 10-32 FEMALE THRAD, 3/16 BEARING HOLE

2

[  ] [  ]
AN3-20A BOLT FOR THROTTLE ARM 1 [  ] [  ]
AN960-10 3/16” WASHER 2 [  ] [  ]
AN363-1032 LOCK NUT FOR AN3-11A 1 [  ] [  ]
75-N-1-1 END SPACERS 2 [  ] [  ]
75-N-1-2 MIDDLE SPACER 1 [  ] [  ]

Sec. 3   MIXTURE CABLE AREA

05-08160 MIXTURE CABLE - A-790 - 5 FEET 1 [  ] [  ]
WDG-23 ADEL CLAMP - FOR MIXTURE CABLE 2 [  ] [  ]
AN742-D4 PLAIN CLAMP 1/4' 2 [  ] [  ]
TS17R-12 ADEL CLAMP - 3/4" FOR MIXTURE CABLE 1 [  ] [  ]
TS17R-5 ADEL CLAMP 1/4" FOR CABLE 2 [  ] [  ]
AN3-4A BOLT+ WASHER + NUT 1 [  ] [  ]
AN3-5A BOLT+ WASHER + NUT 4 [  ] [  ]

360-04
AN4-5A SHAFT DRILLED w/5-64” HOLE w/SL NUT & 
WASHER (bolt type terminal to connect end of mixture cable 
to carb)

1 [  ] [  ]

Sec. 4  CABIN HEAT with defrost

6-UL-11-7 CABIN HEAT BUTTER FLY VALVE 1 [  ] [  ]
05-14072 CABIN HEAT CABLE A740 1 [  ] [  ]

Zenair Ltd, Huronia Airport, Midland ON L4R 4K8  tel 705-525-2871 fax 705-526-8022 Page 1 of 3



 0200-FWF              650-750 CONTINENTAL 0200 FIREWALL FORWARD  
                                            ** PACKING LIST **           REVISION DATE:  Oct 31, 2011 

20-E-8-5 CABLE END + JAM NUT + LOCK WASHER 1 [  ] [  ]
75-N-3-7/1 HEAT DEFLECTOR 1 [  ] [  ]

75-N-3-9 INLET BUG SCREEN  (40X40 ALUMINUM WIRE CLOTH) 2
[  ] [  ]

75-N-3-10 CABLE BRACKET 1 [  ] [  ]

20-M-35-10/1
BOLT TYPE TERMINAL AN3-5A Bolt with drill shank, SL 
nuts, 2 washers (cable to lever) 1

[  ] [  ]

10350-8 FLANGE FOR DUCT 2" DIA 2 [  ] [  ]
10350-4 FLANGE FOR DUCT 1" DIA 2 [  ] [  ]
 05-29916 SCAT HOSE 1" DIA  SCAT-4 2 FEET [  ] [  ]
05-29908 SCAT HOSE 2" DIA SCAT-8 3 FEET [  ] [  ]
HS-28 2-1/4”  HOSE CLAMP (for Scat hose) 2 [  ] [  ]
HS-16 ¾  to 1-3/4”  HOSE CLAMP (for  1” SCAT hose) 2 [  ] [  ]
AN665-21R CABLE END 1 [  ] [  ]

Sec. 5  ENGINE MOUNT AREA

75-CE1-1 0-200-750 ENGINE MOUNT 1 [  ] [  ]
628555-16  HOSE 4 [  ] [  ]
530627 SPACER 4 [  ] [  ]
530626 SEAT 8 [  ] [  ]
530740 BUSHING    (RUBBER  J-3608-1 ) 8 [  ] [  ]
530741 CUP WASHERS 8 [  ] [  ]
AN6-47 BOLTS 4 [  ] [  ]
AN310-6-624 CASTLE NUTS 4 [  ] [  ]
AN960-616 WASHERS 8 [  ] [  ]
AN380-3-3 COTTER PINS 4 [  ] [  ]
AN4-6A   BOLT + WASHER + SL NUTS 2 [  ] [  ]

Sec. 6   BAFFLE AREA

LB 200 BAFFLE TAPE       (Roll 7feet) 1 [  ] [  ]
601-O200-A BAFFLE 1 [  ] [  ]
601-O200-B BAFFLE 2 [  ] [  ]
601-O200-C BAFFLE 1 [  ] [  ]
601-O200-D BAFFLE 1 [  ] [  ]
601-O200-E BAFFLE 1 [  ] [  ]
601-O200-G BAFFLE 2 [  ] [  ]
601-O200-H BAFFLE 2 [  ] [  ]
601-O200-I BAFFLE 2 [  ] [  ]
601-O200-J BAFFLE 2 [  ] [  ]
601-O200-K BAFFLE 1 [  ] [  ]
HAS-28 CLAMP 2 [  ] [  ]
10350-8 FLANGE FOR DUCTING 2 [  ] [  ]
07-01014 BAFFLE IGNITION WIRE SEAL #375 2 [  ] [  ]

AN3-4A BOLTS, SL NUT, WASHERS (for wire seals #375) 4 [  ] [  ]

90107A005 1/8” ID FLAT WASHERS (between rivet and baffle tape) 1 pack [  ] [  ]

Sec. 7  PROPELLER AREA

AN6H-41A BOLTS 6 [  ] [  ]
AN960-616 WASHERS 12 [  ] [  ]
10351 PROP HUB FRONT PLATE 1 [  ] [  ]
W68ZK-56-58 PROPELLER WITH GLASS WRAP 1 [  ] [  ]

PROPELLER REAR HUB ADAPTER FOR 0-200D NEW 
ENGINE. SABER MFG. 1

[  ] [  ]

SPINNER 10" UHS 1 [  ] [  ]

Zenair Ltd, Huronia Airport, Midland ON L4R 4K8  tel 705-525-2871 fax 705-526-8022 Page 2 of 3



 0200-FWF              650-750 CONTINENTAL 0200 FIREWALL FORWARD  
                                            ** PACKING LIST **           REVISION DATE:  Oct 31, 2011 

Sec. 8   EXHAUST SYSTEM

33500
EXHAUST PIPES WITH CABIN HEAT AND CARB HEAT 
SHROUDS (4 pieces + connecting hardware) 1

[  ] [  ]

08-03639 EXHAUST NUT STUD 1410 8 [  ] [  ]

TS17R-12
ADEL CLAMP - ATTACHING END OF MUFFLER TO 
ENGINE MOUNT 2

[  ] [  ]

AN4-6A   BOLT+ 4 WASHER + NUT 2 [  ] [  ]

Sec. 9   OIL AREA

08-00631 OIL FILTER ADAPTER - TAFL 1 [  ] [  ]
20-P-6-3/4 75-N-2-3  BREATHER TUBE  1 [  ] [  ]
HAS-16 HOSE CLAMP 1" DIA FOR BREATHER TUBE 2 [  ] [  ]

TS17R-12
ADEL CLAMP 3/4". ATTACHING BREATHER TUBE TO 
FIREWALL 2

[  ] [  ]

HH-16 RUBBER TUBE 3/4" I.D. 5 FEET [  ] [  ]

F116-A
90 DEG ELBOW 1/8” PIPE NPT. TO CONNECT OIL 
PRESSURE GAUGE TO OIL FILTER ADAPTER

1
[  ] [  ]

S3620-6A CONNECTOR  9/16"-18 Oring to 1/8"NPT 1 [  ] [  ]

Sec.10   BATTERY AREA

75-N-2-2 BATTERY BOX BOTTOM EXTRUSION 1 [  ] [  ]
75-N-2-1 BATTERY BOX STRAP HOLDER 1 [  ] [  ]
AN525-10R7 SCREW 2 [  ] [  ]
MS21059L3 10-32 ANCHOR NUT PLATE 2 [  ] [  ]

Sec. 11   COWLING AREA

75-N-4-1 UPPER COWLING 1 [  ] [  ]
75-N-4-2 LOWER COWLING 1 [  ] [  ]
75-N-4-3 OIL DOOR  150X165 t=.040" 1 [  ] [  ]
75-N-4-4 OIL DOOR HINGE 1 [  ] [  ]
75-N-4-6 OIL DOOR LATCH - ASC#05-01113 A/S 1 [  ] [  ]
MS21059L3 NUT PLATE 23 [  ] [  ]
AN525-10R8 SCREW 23 [  ] [  ]
116-208 WASHER 23 [  ] [  ]
116-108 GROMMET 23 [  ] [  ]
AF-4 SMALL RIVET FOR NUTPLATE 60 [  ] [  ]
A5 RIVETS 10 [  ] [  ]

Sec. 12   STOL CH 750 FUEL AREA

FS20F3-F 3-WAY FUEL SELECTOR - ANDAIR 1 [  ] [  ]
F139-4B 90 DEG ELBOW FITTINGS 3 [  ] [  ]
O200-1F FUEL LINE-3/8 DIA 3 FEET [  ] [  ]
AE102-14 FIRE SLEEVE 3 FEET [  ] [  ]
HS-4 HOSE CLAMP FOR 3/8 FUEL LINE 4 [  ] [  ]
X107-2 TEE 1/8 NPT 1 [  ] [  ]
118-A PLUG 1/8 NPT 1 [  ] [  ]
X115-A ELBOW 45 DEG. 1 [  ] [  ]

 DRAWINGS

75-N-0 (package) 1 [  ] [  ]

Zenair Ltd, Huronia Airport, Midland ON L4R 4K8  tel 705-525-2871 fax 705-526-8022 Page 3 of 3


